ty Records, said mortgage was assigned to Fifth Third 
Bank N.A. by an Assignment of Mortgage dated April 10, 
2024 and recorded April 11, 2024 by Document Num-
ber: 2024R-006179, on which mortgage there is claimed 
to be due at the date hereof the sum of Four Hundred 
Sixty Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Seven and 04/100 
($460,287.04) including interest at the rate of 3.37500% 
per annum. 
Said premises are situated in the Township of GREEN 
OAK, Livingston County, Michigan, and are described as: 
Unit No. 35, Huron Pines, according to the Master Deed 
recorded in Instrument No.

[...]

SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE, TO BANK OF AMERICA, NA-
TIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER 
TO LASALLE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE 
FOR OWNIT MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST, MORTGAGE 
LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-
7, by assignment. There is claimed to be due at the date 
hereof the sum of One Hundred Eight Thousand Three 
Hundred Seventy-Two and 39/100 Dollars ($108,372.39).
Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage and 
the statute in such case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will be foreclosed by a 
sale of the mortgaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public vendue at the place of holding the circuit court

[...]

Homeowners Association. The lien was executed on Oc-
tober 23, 2024 and recorded on October 25, 2024, as 
Instrument 2024R-019487, Livingston County Register of 
Deeds. The lien secures assessments and other sums as 
of the date hereof in the amount of Three Thousand Two 
Hundred and Ninety-Eight Dollars and Sixteen Cents 
($3,298.16). 
Notice of Foreclosure by Advertisement. Under the 
power of sale contained in the recorded Condominium 
Documents and the statute in such case made and pro-
vided, notice is given under section 3212 of the revised 
judicature act of 1961, 1961 PA 236, MCL 600.3212 that